
2009-2010 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 3, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-26   Conf: 0-16   Home: 2-10   Away: 0-15   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Gaston, Chris 28-26 981 35.0 190-423 .449 2-22 .091 122-182 .670 115 204 319 11.4 73 3 43 126 50 26 504 18.0
24 Butler, Brenton 28-26 980 35.0 143-428 .334 58-194 .299 117-144 .813 15 75 90 3.2 58 1 68 66 0 25 461 16.5
01 Fontan, Jio 6-5 178 29.7 20-57 .351 6-24 .250 29-43 .674 1 10 11 1.8 14 1 21 17 1 5 75 12.5
21 Estwick, Alberto 28-22 701 25.0 79-203 .389 36-122 .295 10-19 .526 15 50 65 2.3 68 1 32 37 7 26 204 7.3
05 Brown, Lance 25-18 554 22.2 67-163 .411 10-24 .417 19-35 .543 44 55 99 4.0 43 1 19 33 3 13 163 6.5
15 Alihodzic, Fahro 28-14 625 22.3 53-129 .411 1-4 .250 18-32 .563 39 74 113 4.0 89 5 6 39 14 13 125 4.5
04 Tanner, Herb 23-6 337 14.7 23-67 .343 3-19 .158 18-32 .563 6 18 24 1.0 39 1 32 23 4 13 67 2.9
22 Moquete, Rayner 16-3 229 14.3 14-47 .298 6-16 .375 6-8 .750 4 32 36 2.3 22 0 17 23 0 7 40 2.5
32 Green, Jacob 28-14 375 13.4 27-63 .429 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 28 55 83 3.0 92 7 6 24 26 9 65 2.3
03 Melvin, Brennen 18-0 210 11.7 9-41 .220 5-24 .208 9-12 .750 6 19 25 1.4 19 0 17 14 1 11 32 1.8
44 Thompson, Danny 24-1 266 11.1 13-51 .255 7-26 .269 7-8 .875 9 25 34 1.4 20 0 7 16 1 3 40 1.7
12 Gordon, Khiry 10-0 104 10.4 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 11 13 24 2.4 15 0 3 8 8 6 14 1.4
14 Hage, Ryan 8-0 15 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.4
20 Beck, Matt 7-1 13 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Checovich, Nicholas 13-0 27 2.1 0-8 .000 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Kesses, Kyle 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 645-1698 .380 134-482 .278 369-544 .678 360 687 1047 37.4 556 20 273 436 115 158 1793 64.04
Opponents 5600 200.0 786-1729 .455 175-515 .340 473-683 .693 361 783 1144 40.9 502 9 433 345 109 236 2220 79.29

Team Statistics FOR OPP
SCORING 1793 2220
    Points Per Game 64.0 79.3
    Scoring Margin -15.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1698 786-1729
    Field Goal Pct .380 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-482 175-515
    3PT FG Pct .278 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 369-544 473-683
    FT Pct .678 .693
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 16.9
REBOUNDS 1047 1144
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 273 433
    Assists Per Game 9.8 15.5
TURNOVERS 436 345
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.3
STEALS 158 236
    Steals Per Game 5.6 8.4
BLOCKS 115 109
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 19,948 56,411
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,662 15-3,761
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-5,137

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 862 931 1793
Opponents 1065 1155 2220

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/09 MAINE L 73-76 2,109
11/15/09 at Fairfield L 55-63 2,190
11/18/09 SACRED HEART W 76-66 1,175
11/21/09 at HARTFORD L 62-70 1,316
11/28/09 at Manhattan College L 44-68 2,345
12/05/09 BOWLING GREEN STATE L 46-67 1,324
12/08/09 STONY BROOK W 93-77 1,250
12/13/09 at St. John's L 56-73 3,708
12/19/09 vs VILLANOVA L 58-96 5,137
12/23/09 at James Madison L 73-85 3,022
12/29/09 at Kennesaw State L 66-79 845
01/03/10 at Hampton L 54-78 342

* 01/06/10 at Massachusetts L 76-78 3,557
* 01/09/10 at Saint Joseph's L 69-82 4,200
* 01/13/10 DAYTON L 58-74 0
* 01/16/10 RHODE ISLAND L 67-85 2,354
* 01/20/10 at Saint Louis L 48-75 7,067
* 01/23/10 TEMPLE L 45-62 2,690
* 01/27/10 LA SALLE L 73-80 1,615
* 01/31/10 at Xavier L 60-108 10,058
* 02/06/10 CHARLOTTE L 72-77 0
* 02/10/10 at St. Bonaventure L 61-72 2,866
* 02/13/10 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 53-78 2,634
* 02/17/10 at #25 RICHMOND L 56-84 4,834
* 02/20/10 at Rhode Island L 75-101 6,620
* 02/24/10 ST. BONAVENTURE L 68-73 2,499
* 03/03/10 XAVIER L 56-82 2,298
* 03/05/10 at Duquesne L 100-111 3,441

* = Conference game



2009-2010 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 3, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-16   Home: 0-8   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Butler, Brenton 16-15 550 34.4 87-253 .344 36-108 .333 75-96 .781 3 37 40 2.5 30 1 37 38 0 12 285 17.8
33 Gaston, Chris 16-14 572 35.8 105-244 .430 0-8 .000 73-105 .695 63 131 194 12.1 38 2 28 76 30 15 283 17.7
05 Brown, Lance 15-12 344 22.9 45-96 .469 7-16 .438 8-11 .727 23 35 58 3.9 24 0 13 17 1 7 105 7.0
21 Estwick, Alberto 16-11 387 24.2 43-107 .402 21-66 .318 4-9 .444 8 27 35 2.2 39 1 18 21 3 11 111 6.9
15 Alihodzic, Fahro 16-9 400 25.0 36-82 .439 1-3 .333 15-26 .577 27 49 76 4.8 49 3 4 22 10 9 88 5.5
04 Tanner, Herb 14-4 218 15.6 22-50 .440 3-12 .250 8-14 .571 5 14 19 1.4 19 0 26 15 2 9 55 3.9
12 Gordon, Khiry 2-0 26 13.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 3 9 4.5 6 0 1 5 1 2 6 3.0
22 Moquete, Rayner 16-3 229 14.3 14-47 .298 6-16 .375 6-8 .750 4 32 36 2.3 22 0 17 23 0 7 40 2.5
32 Green, Jacob 16-7 213 13.3 16-36 .444 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 11 26 37 2.3 55 5 4 14 14 5 35 2.2
03 Melvin, Brennen 7-0 95 13.6 4-19 .211 3-12 .250 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 1.3 8 0 8 6 0 2 15 2.1
44 Thompson, Danny 13-0 123 9.5 3-20 .150 2-13 .154 3-3 1.000 5 10 15 1.2 7 0 3 4 1 0 11 0.8
14 Hage, Ryan 6-0 15 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.5
20 Beck, Matt 5-1 13 2.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Checovich, Nicholas 6-0 10 1.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Kesses, Kyle 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 378-961 .393 79-255 .310 202-288 .701 196 403 599 37.4 300 12 160 246 63 80 1037 64.81
Opponents 3200 200.0 482-1022 .472 112-317 .353 246-364 .676 195 437 632 39.5 274 3 270 159 58 138 1322 82.63

Team Statistics FOR OPP
SCORING 1037 1322
    Points Per Game 64.8 82.6
    Scoring Margin -17.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 378-961 482-1022
    Field Goal Pct .393 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-255 112-317
    3PT FG Pct .310 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-288 246-364
    FT Pct .701 .676
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 15.4
REBOUNDS 599 632
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 160 270
    Assists Per Game 10.0 16.9
TURNOVERS 246 159
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.7
STEALS 80 138
    Steals Per Game 5.0 8.6
BLOCKS 63 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 14,090 42,643
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,761 8-5,330
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 500 537 1037
Opponents 636 686 1322

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/10 at  Massachusetts L 76-78 3557
01/09/10 at  Saint Joseph's L 69-82 4200
01/13/10 DAYTON L 58-74 0
01/16/10 RHODE ISLAND L 67-85 2354
01/20/10 at  Saint Louis L 48-75 7067
01/23/10 TEMPLE L 45-62 2690
01/27/10 LA SALLE L 73-80 1615
01/31/10 at  Xavier L 60-108 10058
02/06/10 CHARLOTTE L 72-77 0
02/10/10 at  St. Bonaventure L 61-72 2866
02/13/10 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 53-78 2634
02/17/10 at  #25 RICHMOND L 56-84 4834
02/20/10 at  Rhode Island L 75-101 6620
02/24/10 ST. BONAVENTURE L 68-73 2499
03/03/10 XAVIER L 56-82 2298
03/05/10 at  Duquesne L 100-111 3441


